9-4-720(c) and 9-4-721 to fill the 
position.  In order to continue staggered terms of 
appointment on the investment funds committee, the 
temporary member's term appointed under this section shall 
expire on February 28, 2022.  

Section 4.  There is appropriated seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($75,000.00) from special revenue 
available for external manager payments to the state 
treasurer's office for purposes of funding the investment 
funds committee activities as authorized in this act.  This 
appropriation shall be for the period beginning with the